Input
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range
Universal 90 264 VAC
127 373 VDC
Input Frequency 47 63 Hz
Input Filter Meets EN 55022 Class B; FCC Class B
Input Current See Model Selection Guide

Input Output Max
Output
Power
(W)
Max
Output
Capacitance
(µF)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Current (A)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current (A)
115 VAC 230 VAC Rated % Min.
MPO-100S-12 1.05 0.60 12.0 8.40 0.00 100 6,000 87
MPO-100S-15 1.05 0.60 15.0 6.70 0.00 100 6,000 87
MPO-100S-20 1.05 0.60 20.0 5.00 0.00 100 4,450 88
MPO-100S-24 1.05 0.60 24.0 4.20 0.00 100 4,450 88
MPO-100S-48 1.05 0.60 48.0 2.10 0.00 100 3,700 89
Connections
Input Connector (CN1):
• Molex 5273-03A or equivalent (one pin removed)
• Mating Housing: Molex 5195-03 or equivalent